 1
    DATA SHEET 10105                           Home of  Firesure® `Fire Protection Certified`, range of
Metal Intumescent Fire Sleeves for Ducting and Pipes
Description
The Firesure
®
 metal intumescent  sleeve is designed for and suitable for use with rectangular Square
ducting, and Cable Trays  through stud partitioning and masonry walls giving up to 120 minutes fire

whilst positioning through the wall/partition.
The Firesure® metal intumescent  sleeve is not sold without
the Firesure
®
 Intumescent Mastic to comply with certifica-
issue 3; 1-1-2026 page 2 of 3                                     All orders are fulfilled to the terms and conditions of sale of FPC-UK Ltd
This product should be fitted as above. All the information issued in this data sheet is believed to be current and accurate at date
of publication, but in no way is it intended as a warranty, expressed or implied . User must satisfy themselves as to suitability for
their individual application and use. It is users responsibility to ensure they have correct up to date issue of this data sheet.
Product Code Duct Size (mm)
Recommended Aperture
(mm)
Firesure MIRFSD
***=length (mm)
Fire Rating
MIRFSD-220/90/*** 220 x 90 238 x 104 100 to 220+ ≥ 2 hours
MIRFSD-204/60/*** 204 x 60 224 x 78 100 to 220+ ≥ 2 hours
MIRFSD-110/54/*** 110 x 54 128 x 72 100 to 220+ ≥ 2 hours
Popular sizes other made  Pipes Nb (mm)
Recommended Aperture
(mm) Must site measure
before cutting
Firesure MIRFSD
***=length (mm)
Fire Rating
MIRFSD-100/nb 100 112 100 to 220+ ≥ 2 hours
MIRFSD-125/nb 125 162 100 to 220+ ≥ 1 hours
MIRFSD-150/nb 150  212 100 to 220+ ≥ 1 hours
FPC(UK) Ltd Manufacturers and suppliers of
quality Firesure® Fire Protection Products.
www.fpc-uk.com  Email:- sales@fpc-uk.com